ITEM NO.43

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30633/2016

R. B. JODHA MAL & CO. (PVT) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 28/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 27.01.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Neither Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy for issuance of notice in compliance of Order dated 17.10.2016 of the Hon'ble Court nor Mr.Shoeb Alam, Ld.counsel has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.1 though on 10.2.2017 he appeared and sought time. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB